

# 72<sup>nd</sup> World's Biggest Fish Fry Hostess Princess

January 25th~ 7:30 pm ~ Krider Performing Arts Center

Deadline for Entry: **January 15**th
For more info call or text: Nicole Holland 731-358-2984

Entry fee is \$50 (Business check will be accepted.)

### Sign-up Dates:

- Saturday, January 4<sup>th</sup> 10 am 2 pm
- Wednesday, January 8<sup>th</sup> 5:30 pm 7:30 pm
- Wednesday, January 15<sup>th</sup> 5:30 pm 7:30 pm

## Sign-up Location:

880 Industrial Road Paris, TN

#### PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY - THIS FORM WILL BE USED BY EMCEE DURING PAGEANT

Name:	_ Age:	Birth date:
Address:	City:	State:
Parents:		Phone:
School:		Grade:
Hobbies:		
Future:		

### Rules

- Pageant is open to girls between the ages of 16 and 20 by April 1st
- Contestant must be a permanent resident of Henry County.
- College student's parent/guardian must be permanent residents of Henry County.
- Contestant cannot participate if she has been married or had a child.
- Headshot photo should be emailed to: worldsbiggestfishfy@gmail.com to be published in the Paris Pl.
- Contestants will be judged in sportswear, evening gown, and top five (5) will answer a question.
  - o Sportswear will consist of denim bottoms, a white top of your choice, and accessories of your choice.
- Contestant must be sponsored by a local Henry County Business and each contestant is encouraged to be represented independently.
- Contestants must attend rehearsal at 8:00 am the morning of the pageant located at KPAC.
- Pageant staff reserves the right to ask for proof of residency and age.
- If contestant has been selected previously as WBFF Hostess Princess, she is no longer eligible to participant in the Hostess Princess Pageant.

- Contestants will be allowed one (1) person backstage.
- Judge's decisions are final and scores are not released.
- Contestants must arrive at least one (1) hour before the pageant.
- Entry fees are nonrefundable.
- Only the contestant will receive free entry into the pageant.
- WBFF reserves the right to disqualify a contestant or winner based on Hostess Princess Court policies.
- Winners will abide by the Hostess Princess Court policies.
- Hostess Princess and court are required to participate at WBFF activities and events.

I hereby release WBFF, Inc. and Paris-Henry County Jaycees and any person associated with this pageant from all claims and damages or injuries which may be sustained in activities of this pageant. All photos/videos taken at this pageant may be used by WBFF, Inc. and Paris-Henry County Jaycees for promotions and advertisement.

By signing bellowing, the parent/guardian confirms the contestant meets all eligibility requirements and agrees with the terms. Failure to comply may result in disqualification from the Pageant.

Contestant's Signature:
Parent's/Guadian's Signature:
(If under 18 years old)
Payment Type:
Payment Type:  Cash Cash Cashier Check Card Business Check
QR (If paying by QR Code, send form to worldsbiggestfishfry@gmail.com)
Powered by Voltryagnech